information in this table is derived from the Consolidated Financial Statements
of EchoStar, and should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the Consolidated
Financial Statements and the Notes thereto included elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1997 (UNAUDITED)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED   AS ADJUSTED
   FOR THE   FOR THE   AS ADJUSTED
   CLASS A   SERIES C   FOR THE
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   OFFERING(1)   OFFERINGS(1)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash, cash equivalents, and
  marketable investment
  securities(2).....  $ 187,804   $  380,804   $  438,536   $   477,254   $  534,986
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------
Long-term debt (net of current
  portion):
  Mortgages and notes payable.....   45,379   45,379   45,379   45,379   45,379
  1994 Notes.....   467,210   467,210   467,210   467,210   467,210
  1996 Notes.....   411,256   411,256   411,256   411,256   411,256
  1997 Notes.....   375,000   375,000   375,000   375,000   375,000
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------
   Total long-term debt.....  1,298,845   1,298,845   1,298,845   1,298,845   1,298,845

Senior Preferred Stock.....   --   193,000   193,000   193,000   193,000

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):
  Preferred Stock, $.01 par value,
   20,000,000 shares authorized,
   the following series issued and
   outstanding:
   Series A Preferred Stock,
   1,616,681 shares issued and
   outstanding, including
   accrued dividends of
   $3,949,000.....   19,001   19,001   19,001   19,001   19,001
   Series C Preferred Stock.....   --   --   --   100,400   100,400
  Class A Common Stock, $.01 par
   value, 200,000,000 shares
   authorized, 11,821,513 shares
   issued and outstanding, actual
   and pro forma; 14,921,513 shares
   issued and outstanding, as
   adjusted.....   118   118   149   118   149
  Class B Common Stock, $.01 par
   value, 100,000,000 shares
   authorized, 29,804,401 shares
   issued and outstanding.....   298   298   298   298   298
  Class C Common Stock, $.01 par
   value, 100,000,000 shares
   authorized, none outstanding....   --   --   --   --   --
  Common Stock Warrants.....   11   11   11   11   11
  Additional paid-in capital.....   170,701   170,701   228,402   166,751   224,452
  Unrealized holding losses on
   available-for-sale securities,
   net of deferred taxes.....   (11)   (11)   (11)   (11)   (11)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (242,986)   (242,986)   (242,986)   (242,986)   (242,986)
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------
   Total stockholders' equity
   (deficit).....   (52,868)   (52,868)   4,864   43,582   101,314
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------
Total capitalization.....  $1,245,977   $1,438,977   $1,496,709   $ 1,535,427   $1,593,159
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------
   ---------  --------------  ----------------  -------------------  ------------

- ------------------------

(1) Excludes approximately $14.6 million to be deposited by purchasers of the
   Series C Preferred Stock into a deposit account established pursuant to the
   Series C Offering.

(2) Excludes restricted cash and marketable investment securities which totaled
   $229.6 million as of June 30, 1997.

   44